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Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dated: 10.1 1 .2021

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting - Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code: 543229

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 and 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the
Company at their meeting held today i.e. 1Oth Novembet,2021 have inter alia considered and approved
the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 3Oh September, 2021. Copies of the
Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report from the Company's Statutory Auditors are
enclosed herewith.

The meeting commenced at 04.30 PM and Concluded at t 3O PM

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Yours faithfully,
For Samrat Forgings Limited

eep af
Company Secretary
M. No. F9075

Encl: As above
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See accompanying Notes to the Financial Results

Rs, ln Lakhs exce Earnin Per S

ror Samrat Forgings Ltd.
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STANDALONE
Year EndedHalfYear ndedQuarter Eoded
31.03.202130.09,202030.09.202130.09.202030.06.202130.09.2021

AuditedlJnauditedUnauditedUnauditedUnauditedlJnaudited

PARTICULARSs. No

11771.39
21.21

4481.687652.93

23.16
3173.503684.72

12.91
3968.21

10.25
Revenug from Op€aations

Other lncome ,11792.60
44A7.117676.093176.773697.6s3978.46

Totallncome

6290.44
4A.62

1465.q!
561.04

296.47
2829.23

241',t.09

{46.41)

618.09
277.63

14A.92

1026.43

41AA.52
'113.60

866.48
245.41
145.26

1932.28

1814.84
(65.01)

396.00

142.29

74.29
754.15

'1730.36

328.23

409.59

128.68
75.71

938.03

245A.16

(214.63)

456.89

116.73

69.55
994.25

Expenses
(a) Cost of Matedals consumed

ib; changes in inventories ofinished goods' work_in-prog'ess

and stock'in-trade

(c) Employee benefts exPense

(d) Finance costs

(e)Deprecialion and amortrzation expense

Other nses M35.757491.553116.563610.603880.95

300.9551.36184.54
TotalExPenses

60.2187.0397.51Items and taxloss before ex

300.955'1.361A4.5460.21
Exceptional ltems

87.0397.51
taxbeforelossrofitP

84.60
(8.69)
0.05

60.04
(4.97)

29.79
(3.31)

30.25
(1.66)

224.5954.36129.4760.2160.55Earl ierYears

Tax ExPense
- Current Tax
- Deferred Tax

vll

68.92
odthfforofitvlll

13.94

238.9351.36129.4760.2160.5568.92

oth€r ComPrehensive income

X iii-ilis tiai*,rr not ue reclassified to profit or loss

^ liiff;"U;i;,;* to items tnatwill not oe reclassiried to

"l#"$;$iitm;"f "f"*:';"$",ii';:':.Lssiredtopro't
or loss

tx

afteincomrchensmotalTx 500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00500.00
0/Rs.ueaace(F

aidP upxl

Other Equrtyxll 4.50

4.50
1.032

2.
1.201.21

1.21

nualized)(ln Rs.) (not an
Earning Per Share

Basic

Diluted

x I

rna
I

ing Dlrector

11491.6s

l

1484.30each)CapitalShareEquity



1. The above standalone financiat results have been prepared in accordance with Companies

(lndian Accounting StanoaiJ"j Rules' 2015 (lndAs) prescribed under Section 133 of the

Companies Act, 2013 ,"'J*nn rule 3 of the Companies (lndian Accounting Standard)

R;d, 2015 and other relevant amendments thereafter'

2. The above standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and

then approved ov tn" elaiJ'ot- rjii""too at their resoectiie meetings held on 10th

November, 2021 and n""'J'["Jn;J#;."i tt'" ri'it"d review bv the auditors of the

NOTES TO FINANCIALRESU LTS

CompanY.

The company operates in a single segment hence requirements of Segment Reporting is

4

not aPPlicable to the comPanY'

Place: Derabassi
oate i 10'11.2021

5

The Audit Committee has reviewed' and the Board of Direciors has approved the above

results and its release 't th;i'r.T;;cil'it''911i"s1 held-on November 10' 2021 The

statutory Auditors ot tnu coriprn'j'n-a-v" iarrlea dut a Limited Review of the aforesaid

results.

ru,i;lt[";t*'f3.*tg*n*]Ai:"1f 
*T:18{fi }l$1r';i:fr"iir:{

The Drevious period/year's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to

this Period's classifi cation'

For and on behalf of the Board
' -r"i'&rtrt Forgings Limited

5

WV

Rakesh M. Kumar
(Managing Director)' 

DIN :00066497



STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABIL ITIES AS AT 30.09.2021 Rs. in Lakhs

and on behalf ofthe Board

Rakesh M

Place: Derabassi
Dale i 10.11.2021

STANDALONE

AS AT 30.09.2021PARTICULARSS No.

AuditedUnaudited

191.27

2,680.98

247.37

2,630.38
265.52
237.06

1'19.62288.01

2,1M.22
12.21
68.36

6.36

169.98

4,s37.83

1,937.57
6.45

73.36
3.31

4,668.11

8.96

9 818.58

1 984.302 '113.76

1,469.96
247.46
116.50
211.31

5.22

2,374.15

19.26
2,630.90

14.65
59',1.81

33.33
'124.95

11.44
2,733.51

23.O0
730.92

62.09
39.83

5 789.066 022.13

18.58I10 232.10

EOUITY AND LIABILITIES
EquitY

(a) Equity Share CaPital

(b) Other Equity
Total Equity

Non current Llabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowngs

iril Lease Liabilities

lbl Provisions
ici oefened tax liabilities (Net)
'-' Tot"l non'"rt,"nt liabilities

Current Liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borro\'vlngs
{ii} Trade Payables
'"'- lrricio ana'smarr Scale lndustrial E

-Others

{iii} LeaseLiabilities
iiri other financial liabilities

lbl burrent Tax Liabilities

ici Other current Liabilities

Total current liabilities

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Total assets

ASSETS

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)

(e)

Non-Curr€nt assets
Property Plant & Equipment
CapitalWork in Progress
Right of Use Asset

FinancialasseE
(i) lnvestmenls
(iD OtherFinancialAssets
Other non current assets
Total non-current assets

B)

A)

ChandiOertr

For

(Managing Director)
DIN : 00065497

SAMRAT FORGINGS LIMITED

AS AT 31.03.2021

155.04

255.24
6,9'14.09

- 
to,zlz.to

500.00
'1,484.30

500.00
1,613.76

1,s34.29
23',1.78
123.80
20634

- 

2,oss.z'l

2,421.33

Current assets
(a) lnventories
(b) Financialassets

(i) Trade receivables
(i0 Cash & Cash Equivalents
(iii) Other Bank Balances
(iv) Other financial assets

(c) Current Tax assels(net)
(d) Other current assets

Total current assets

1

2

,|

2

3



SAMRAT FORGINGS LIMITEO

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30'09'2021

Rs. in Lakhs)

For and n behall of the Board

Rakesh M Kumar

tManaging Director)
DIN : 00066497

h4

Place: DerabaESi

Dale: 10.11 2021

Half year ended
30.09.2020

Half year ended
30.09.2021Particulars

(unaudited)(Unaudited)

51

(0.e0)

148.92
277

129.47

(e.41)

55.07

245.41
145

477.01

(251.83)
(10.05

(750.92
I

565.79

188.64

166.6

7

(77.31)
(330.28)

11.74
520.79

(0.00)

11.74

0

('t.72)
(6.54

520.79

9.4'l

(84.36)
(265

(7.371

.63

(gro.lz)

64.34
41

(2.56)
(r8l.o7)

1.82

74.3

(0.7s)

76.',|
79 .81

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Total comPrehensive income

tE+tTJi,'II:JBSB?t"JL'-Ifi S:',l8"i?fsJ*'

INCOME TAX CHARGED IN PROFIT AND LOSS AC

oLpnecrnrror'r nHo AMoRTlzATloN

:5SB?8:i'l:- 
'ALE 

oF FrxEo ASSETS

iutenLsr ttlcouE necEtveo

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES

CHANGES IN OPERATING ASSETS AND LIABILITIES:

innoe neceMABLes
OTHER RECEIVABLES

INVENTORY

?liJltf;S"ot*t*PAYABLES

CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS

INCOME TAX PAIO (NET)

NET CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (A)

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

NET PURCHASE OF FIXED ASSETS

tffiT#'ffi'ili=i',i-,NcAc,v,T,Es(B)

;i3tE'3y,E",IJJXt1?Hff t8xx5f; iil"'
t'Sli5*"Pi.I* t*o, FTNAN.TNG AcnvrrrEs (c)

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EOUIVALENTS (A+B+C)

OPENING CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

CLOSING CASH AND CASH EOU ALENTS

Chendigarl, na



IAIN & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

S.C.O. 178, Sector-S, Panchkula, Haryana - 134109
Phone: 0172-257 57 61,, 25757 62

Email: jainassociatesca@gmail,com

lndependent Auditor's Limited Review Report on the Unaudited Standalone
Financial Results of Samrat Forgings Limited for the Quarter and Half year ended
on September 30,202,,l pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

To

The Board of Directors
Samrat Forgings Limited
Chandigarh

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results ("the

Statement") of Samrat Forgings Limited ("the Company") for the Quarter and Half year ended

September 30, 2021 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the company pursuant to the

requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulation 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulation")

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the

Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th November 2021 has been prepared in

accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the lndian Accounting

Standard 34 "lnterim Financial Reporting" ("lnd AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the

Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules, issued there under and other accounting

principles generally accepted in lndia. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial

statements based on our review.

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)

2410, " Review of tnteim Financial lnformation Petormed by the lndependent Auditor of the

Enfdy'' issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard requires that we

plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial

statements are free of material misstatement. A review of lnterim Financial information consists

of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and

applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope lhan an

audit conducted in accordance with standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us

to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be

identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express and audit opinion.

ASS

oo
i



4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention thal causes us to

believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measuremenl principles laid down in the aforesaid lndian Accounting Standards ('lnd As')

specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 20'13 as amended, read with relevant rules

issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia, has not

disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Listing Regulations, including the

manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Jain & Associates
Chartered un

Firm Reg ta 1N

Krishan Man
(Partner)

Place: Derabassi
Dated: 10u November 2021

Membership No. 513236
UDIN: ll$13a36 RRf,eTSS6oq

Chaidagarh*
rnot

JAIN & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

S.C.O. 17& Sector-S, Panchkula, Haryana'13/x09
Phone 0172-257 57 6'1,, 257 57 62

Email j ainassociatesca@gmail.com


